Designed with a sleek profile, the K-400 is a great fit for drain cleaners, service
plumbers, facility and institutional maintenance departments.
•  Integrated Transport Cart – allows for easy movement to and from the job site. Heavy-duty,
over-molded rubber wheels easily navigate over bumps and up stairs.
•  Integrated Folding Handle – folds up for easy transport. Handle locks in low position during
drain cleaning operation to minimize space requirements.
•  Cable Control System – causes the drum to stop spinning when the blade becomes lodged in
a blockage, limits potential for cable to flip over in the drum and helps to indicate to operator

   – C-45 IW 1/2" x 75' Solid Core (Integral Wound) Cable
   – T-260 Tool Set
ORDERING INFORMATION
 CATALOG MODEL  WEIGHT
 NO. NO. DESCRIPTION LB. KG
 41937 —  RIDGID Drain Cleaning Gloves, Leather 1/2 0.2
 70032 — RIDGID Drain Cleaning Gloves, PVC
 59230 A-13 Pin Key For 3/8" Cable — —
 52343 — K-400 AUTOFEED Assembly 2 0.9
 27048 — K-400 Drum Assembly 10 4.5
 92607 — 3/8" x 1/2" Tool Adapter 1/2 0.2
 92682 — 3/8" x 1/2" Drop Head Adapter 1/2 0.2
 92687 — Coupling 1/2" Drop Head Tool 1/2  0.2
 26778 — Guide Hose 2 1
 51317 C-9 Trap Leader 5 2.2
ACCESSORIES